The Insolvency Act 1986

Liquidator's Statement of
Receipts and Payments
Pursuant to Section 192 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S.1

Form 4.68

For Official Use

Company Number

03842976

Britanma Bulk plc

/

I/ We

Malcolm Cohen
55 Baker Street
London

W1l 7EU

Shay Bannon
55 Baker Street
London

w1l 7EU

the hquidator(s) of the company attach a copy of myfour statement of receipts and
payments under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Signed

W —

Lk 4

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London

W1U 7EU

Ref 00142572/MAC/JJB/MAS/SMC/DS

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

AQ9

For Official Use

il

05/05/2012 #128

ComPaNIES HOUSE




Form 4 68 cont'd

Statement of Receipts and Payments under section 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Name of Company Britannia Bulk plc
Company Registered Number 038429786

State whether members’ or

creditors’ voluntary winding up Creditors

Date of commencement of winding up 21 Apnl 2009

Date to which this statement 1s
brought down 20 Apnil 2012

Name and Address of Liqutdator

Malcolm Cohen Shay Bannon
55 Baker Street 55 Baker Street
London London

WU 7EU w1l 7EU
NOTES

You should read these notes carefully before completing the forms The notes do not form part of the return to be sent to the
registrar of companies

Form and Contents of Statement

(1) Every statement must contan a detalled account of all the liquidator's realisations and disbursements in respect of the
company The statement of realisations should contain a record of all receipts denved from assets existing at the date of the
winding up resolution and subsequently realised, including balance at bank, book debts and calls collected, property sold etc , and
the account of disbursements should contain all payments of costs, charges and expenses, or to creditors or contributories
Receipts dernved from deposit accounts and money market deposits are to be included in the 'balance at bank' Only actual
investments are to be included in the 'amounts invested' section in the analysis of balance on page 5 of the form Where property
has been realised, the gross proceeds of sale must be entered under realisations and the necessary payments ncidental {o sales
must be entered as disbursements A payment into the Insolvency Services Account 1s not a disbursement and should not be
shown as such, nor are payments into a bank, bullding scciety or any other financial institution  However, the interest received on
any investment should be shown in the reahsations Each receipt and payment must be entered in the account in such a manner
as sufficiently to explain its nature The receipts and payments must severally be added up at the foot of each sheet and the totals
camed forward from one account to another without any intermecdiate balance, so that the gross tetals represent the total amounts
received and pard by the iquidator respectively

Trading Account

(2) When the hquidator carmes on a business, a trading account must be forwarded as a distinct account, and the total of receipts
and payments on the trading account rmust alone be set out in this statement

Dwvidends

(3) When dividends, instalments of compositions, etc are paid to creditors or a return of surplus assets 1s made to contributores,
the total amount of each dwvidend, etc actually paid, must be entered in the statement of disbursements as one sum, and the
hguidator must forward separate accounts showing in lists the amount of the claim of each creditor, and the amount of dividend, etc
payable to each creditor or contributory

{4) When unclaimed dividends, etc are paid into the Insolvency Services Account, the total amount so paid in should be entered in
the statement of disbursements as one sum The ilems to be paid in relation to unclaimed dividends should first be included in the
realisations side of the account

(5) Credit should not be taken in the statement of disbursements for any amount in respect of liquidator's remuneration unless it
has been duly allowed by resolutions of the liquidation commuttee or of the creditors or of the company in general meeting, or by
order of the court as the case may require, or 15 otherwise allowable under the provisions of the Insolvency Rules




Form 4 68 cont'd
Liguidator's statement of account

under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Realisations

Date Of whom received Nature of assets realised Amount
Brought Forward 6,024,966 70

211072011 Barclays Bank plc - 03/10/11 Bank Interest Gross 2764
2110/2011 Barclays Bank plc - 30/04/10 Bank Charges 12 50
21/10/2011 Accountant General Senior Court - 1 Money paid into Court 905,769 18
21/10/2011 Bulk Trading - 27/04/11 Cost's Order 75,000 00
02/11/2011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 28 56
021172011 H M Revenue & Customs VAT Refund 573,642 84
18/11/2011 Accountant General Sentor Court Money paid into Court 953,860 08
0211272011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 177 14
211212011 The Baltic Exchange Ltd Shares & Investments 31,72500
03/01/2012 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 192 47
02/02/2012 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 186 97
02/03/2012 Barclays Bank plc Bank Interest Gross 174 91
Carned Forward 8,565,763 99

NOTE No balance should be shown on this acceunt but onty the total realisatrons and disbursements
which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 88 cont'd

Disbursements

Date To whom paid Nature of disbursements Amount
Brought Forward 5,094,407 89

21/10/2011 Barclays Bank pic - 30/04/110 Bank Charges 1205
21/10/2011 Watsan Farley & Williams - 09/05/11 Legal Fees (1) 277,423 45
21/10/2011 Watson Farley & Willlams - 09/05/11 Vat Input 53,833 61
21/10/2011 Norton Rose - 28/07/11 Legal Fees (1) 759,224 64
21/10/2011 Norton Rose - 28/07/11 Vat Input 146,544 54
26/10/2011 Total Data Management - INV 111940 | Storage Costs 451 95
26102011 Total Data Management - INV 111940 | Vat Input 90 39
23/11/2011 BDO LLP Liquidator's Fees 203,769 70
231112011 BDO LLP Electronic discovery costs 154,264 29
23/11/2011 BDO LLP Liguwdators Disbursements 33321
23/11/2011 BDO LLP Vat Input 40,820 58
23/11/2011 BDO LLP Vat Input 30,852 86
24/11/2011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Charges 2000
05/1272011 Total Data Management - 112206 Storage Costs 15 91
05/12/2011 Total Data Management - 112206 Vat Input 318
0711272011 Watson Farley & Willams Legal Fees (1) 273,067 02
07/12/2011 Watson Farley & Willams Vat Input 54 566 42
09/12/2011 Barclays Bank plc Bank Charges 2000
2410212012 Watson,Farley & Withams LLP Legal Fees (1) 189,903 20
24/02/2012 Watson,Farley & Williams LLP Vat Input 37,962 64
06/03/2012 Total Data Management - INV 120714 | Storage Costs 45310
06/03/2012 Total Data Management - INV 120714 | Vat Input 9062
11/04/2012 Total Data Management - 121233 Storage Costs 453 10
11/04/2012 Total Data Management - 121233 Vat Input 8062
Carned Forward 7,318,674 97

NOTE No balance should be shown on this account but only the total realisations and disbursements

which should be carned forward to the next account




Form 4 68 cont'd

Analysis of balance

£
Total realisations 8,565,763 99
Total disbursements 7,318,674 97
Balance £ 1,247,089 02
This balance 1s made up as follows
1 Cash in hands of hquidator 000
2 Balance at bank 1,247,089 02
3 Amountin Insclvency Services Account 000
£
4 Amounts invested by iquidator 000
Less The cost of investments realised 000
Balance 000
5 Accrued ltems 000
Total Balance as shown above 1,247,089 02

NOTE - Full details of stocks purchased for investment and any realisation of them should be given in a separate statement

The Liquidator should also state -

(1M

(2)

(4)

(5)

The amount of the estimated assets and liabilihes at the date of the commencement of the winding
up

£
Assets (after deducting amounts charged to secured creditors
including the holders of floating charges) 000
Liabilities - Fixed charge creditors 000
Floating charge hotders 000
Preferental creditors 000
Unsecured creditors 000

The total amount of the capital paid up at the date of the commencement of the winding up -

Paid up In cash 000
Issued as paid up otherwise than for cash 000

The general descnption and estimated value of any cutstanding assets {If there 1s insufficient space
here, attach a separate sheet)

Ge:bb-ddca-(}rom A coon!crqarf‘ SObSec,t"éc hb%c.-. l‘iﬂl"\ OA'QN"@’$‘ 7 3'.‘-:‘«:04:

clamas G«:qusl" FFA Codﬂ!er?o\r s olise 50}7U*=-‘ff fo =l uencd fro-'ccfl'l"\]:)

Why the winding up cannot yet be concluded
feshsabon o)v asscls debealecd abowe

Pokysclcabron o) claums enclcl Jeacl pe me:m‘-'_s
The pencd within which the winding up 15 expected to be completed

iD menrths o l’NOcQEQF_'_‘pj olcpenc;lma an hé‘cﬁq Lien !—m?clc‘&/c_s .

UNcerrEwdin



